e

Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 2016-02] 1-A-CORR/IC

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING, INC.

THIE AMENDMENT is made and entered into on the 282 dayof TV oo ,
2019, between Santa Fe County (hereinafter the “County”) and Accountable Healthclve

"+ Staffing, Inc.:910 Rio Grande Blvd,, Albuquerque, N.M. (hereinafter the “Contractor™),

:Q;r- ...... 'WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2016-02][-A-

CORR/IC on June 29, 2016; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment Nos. 1 and 2 the term of the Agreement was extended to June
28, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to continue to benefit from Contractor’s services; and

WHEREAS, according to Section 15 (No Oral Moadifications; Written Amendments

Required) the Agreement may be amended by an instrument in writing executed by the parties;
and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term to June 28, 2020.
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
1. Article 4. (Efft':ctive Date and Term) a subparagraph (c) is inserted to read as follows:
¢) By Amendment No. 3 to this Agreement, the term is extended to June 28, 2020,

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment
Nos. 1, 2 or this Amendment No. 3 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of the
last signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

dr/vnagﬂa/»wé

Anna T. Hamilton, Chair
Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners




H

Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 2016-021 1-A-CORR/IC

520~ T

Geraldine Salazar, ™ 7 Dale ‘
Santa Fe County Clerk . ;i 021 ,Y‘?.;'}:um,,"
Al § A
T R
Approved as to form. il &Y Fyof izl
e & b gé’ H
_Q.‘A.z: aanylls 59 =/ ?2,3;5-3«- WA OF
R. Bruce Frederick Date D AT G
Yo, h““ -
Santa Fe County Attomey LT ety
Finance Dcpart :
; (= e
/,4/:;’? “7 . 7/ D7 (9
Gary L.J. Giron’ Date
Finance Director
CONTRACTOR:
(Signaturc) Date

(Print name and utle)



Amendment Na. 3 ta Agreement No. 2016-021 1-A-CORR/IC

5?-4#;&;/7

Date

Gernldine Salazor,
Sunta Fe County Clerk

Approved as to form:

ol (S Do coe

IR, Bruce Frederick
Santa Fe County Altomey

-9+
Date

Finance Department:,
’4 /( o - o
AL T R Tt q
Gary L.J. Qirén” Date
Finunce Director

CONTRACTOR:

‘esi;ﬁmrer){“\“\} \3\(; Da-ga LL—Z?‘ 9
Aol Groidu (A 4

Qeneeal (ountye|

(Print name and Litle)







